and Hood Project areas, located in Nunavut, Canada. The program will focus on prioritizing targets for the
potential discovery of new kimberlite(s) during 2017. At present, within the Muskox prospecting permits there
are a total of 136 known airborne geophysical anomalies with approximately one hundred and thirteen (113)
of the anomalies classified as unexplained. Of these, there are a total of fifteen (15) priority one (1)
anomalies and thirty-one (31) priority two (2) anomalies that all require follow-up exploration. The priority
targets are geophysical anomalies that lie at or near the heads of kimberlite indicator mineral trains